UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Rule 13d-101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-1(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO § 240.13d-2(a)

(Amendment No. 5)1

Navient Corporation (Name of Issuer)

<u>Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share</u>
(Title of Class of Securities)

63938C108 (CUSIP Number)

EDWARD BRAMSON STEPHEN WELKER SHERBORNE INVESTORS MANAGEMENT LP 135 East 57th Street New York, New York 10022 (212) 735-1000

STEVE WOLOSKY, ESQ.
KENNETH MANTEL, ESQ.
OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY LLP
1325 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
(212) 451-2300
The Address and Telephone Number of Pe

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

October 25, 2023 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of This Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box \Box .

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. *See* § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON		
	SHERBORNE	INVESTORS MANAGEMENT LP		
2	CHECK THE APPRO	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆	
			(b) 🗆	
3	SEC USE ONLY	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	8		
	A.F.			
	AF	CLOCUDE OF LECAL PROCEEDINGS IS DECLUDED DURSHAND TO ITEM 2/ N OR		
5	2(e)	CLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR		
	2(0)			
			_	
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	DELAWARE			
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES				
BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -		
OWNED BY EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
REPORTING		29,449,997		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	- 0 -		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		29,449,997		
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	20.440.007			
12	29,449,997	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
12	CHECK BOX IF THE	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	Ш	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	25.0%			
14	TYPE OF REPORTIN	NG PERSON		
17	I I I OI KLI OKIII	10 1210011		
	PN			

1	NAME OF REPORT	ING PERSON	
	NEWBURY IN	NVESTORS LLC	
2		OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
			(b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUND	S	-
	WC	CCLOCURE OF LECAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED BURGLIANT TO TEEM 2/1\ OR	
5	2(e)	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	DELAWARE		
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	- 0 - SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH	O	SHARED VOTING POWER	
REPORTING		29,449,997	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		20,440,007	
11	ACCRECATE AMO	29,449,997 DUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
11	71GGILLG/IIL 71MC	DEVELORIZED OWNED DT ENGINED ONTING TEROON	
	29,449,997		
12	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	2-00/		
14	25.0% TYPE OF REPORTI	NC DEDSON	
14	TIPE OF KEPORII	NO LEKSON	
	00		

NAME OF REPORT	TING PERSON		
SHERBORNE INVESTORS LP			
		(a) 🗆	
		(b) □	
SEC LISE ONLY			
SEC OSE ONEI			
COLUD CE OF FUND			
SOURCE OF FUNDS			
AF			
	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR		
2(e)			
CITIZENCIUS OS I	N. A CELOTE OD CANVIZATION		
CITIZENSHIP OR F	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
DELAWARE			
7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	- 0 -		
8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	29 449 997		
9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
AGGREGATE AMO			
	ZELE TOMBET OWNED DE ENGLINE ONTHIO I ENGOT		
29,449,997	TE ACCRECATE AMOUNT IN DOW! (41) EVOLUTES CERTAIN CHARES		
CHECK BOX IF TH	LE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
PERCENT OF CLA	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
25.0%			
TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSON		
PN			
	SHERBORNE CHECK THE APPR SEC USE ONLY SOURCE OF FUND AF CHECK BOX IF DID 2(e) CITIZENSHIP OR F DELAWARE 7 8 9 10 AGGREGATE AMO 29,449,997 CHECK BOX IF THE PERCENT OF CLA 25.0% TYPE OF REPORTI	SOURCE OF FUNDS AF CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR 2(e) CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION DELAWARE 7 SOLE VOTING POWER -0- 8 SHARED VOTING POWER 29,449,997 9 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER -0- 10 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 29,449,997 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON 29,449,997 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) 25.0% TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON	

1	NAME OF REPOR	TING PERSON		
	SHERBORNE INVESTORS GP, LLC			
2		ROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆	
_			(b) □	
3	CEC LICE ONLY			
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
	AF			
5	CHECK BOX IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR			
	2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	DELAWARE			
NUMBER OF SHARES	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
BENEFICIALLY		- 0 -		
OWNED BY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
EACH REPORTING		29,449,997		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		-0-		
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
		20.440.007		
11	AGGREGATE AM	29,449,997 OUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
12	29,449,997	HE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
12	CILCR BOX II II	TE ROCKEOTHE THROUGH IN NOW (11) ENCEODED CENTRICOTIANES]	
13	DEDCENT OF CLA	ASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
15	PERCENT OF CLA	ASS REPRESENTED DI AMOUNT IN ROW (II)		
	25.0%			
14	TYPE OF REPORT	ING PERSON		
	00			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON			
	SHERBORNE INVESTORS MANAGEMENT GP, LLC			
2		DPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆	
2	CHECK THE AFFRO	OFRIATE BOX II. A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □ (b) □	
3	SEC USE ONLY			
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS			
	AF	COLOCUED OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS PROJUDED NURSULAND TO JUDILA OF DO		
5	2(e)	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR		
	2(6)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION		
	DELAWARE			
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
SHARES				
BENEFICIALLY		-0-		
OWNED BY EACH	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
REPORTING		29,449,997		
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	- 0 - SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	10	SHAKED DISI OSHTIVE I OWEK		
		29,449,997		
11	AGGREGATE AMO	UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	29,449,997			
12		E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES		
		• •		
13	DEDCENT OF CLAS	CONTRACTOR DE LA MOLINIT IN DOM (11)		
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)		
	25.0%			
14	TYPE OF REPORTI	NG PERSON		
	00			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	EDWARD DD	AMCON	
2	EDWARD BRA	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
2	CHECK THE AFFRO	OF RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □ (b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	S	
5	OO CHECK BOY IE DIG	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
5	2(e)	octosure of Legal Proceedings is required Porsoant To Hem 2(a) or	
			_
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	UNITED STAT	TES OF AMERICA	
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	- 0 - SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH	О	SHARED VOTING POWER	
REPORTING		29,449,997	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
11	ACCDECATE AMO	29,449,997 UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
11	AGGREGALE AMO	ONT DENETICIALLI OWNED DI EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	29,449,997		
12	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
		• •	
1.4	25.0% TYPE OF REPORTII	NIC DED CON	
14	I YPE OF KEPORIII	NG PERSUN	
	IN		

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON		
	CTEDITEM ME	I VED	
2	STEPHEN WE	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) 🗆
2	CHECK THE AFFRO	OF RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	(a) □ (b) □
3	SEC USE ONLY		
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS	S	
5	OO CHECK BOY IE DIG	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEM 2(d) OR	
5	2(e)	octosure of Legal Proceedings is required Porsoant To Hem 2(a) or	
			_
6	CITIZENSHIP OR P	LACE OF ORGANIZATION	
	UNITED STAT	TES OF AMERICA	
NUMBER OF	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
SHARES			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY	8	- 0 - SHARED VOTING POWER	
EACH	О	SHARED VOTING POWER	
REPORTING		29,449,997	
PERSON WITH	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		- 0 -	
	10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
11	ACCDECATE AMO	29,449,997 UNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
11	AGGREGALE AMO	ONT DENETICIALLI OWNED DI EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	29,449,997		
12	CHECK BOX IF TH	E AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
13	PERCENT OF CLAS	SS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11)	
	a= aa/		
14	25.0% TYPE OF REPORTII	NC DEDSON	
14	TIPE OF KEPOKIII	NO FERJON	
	IN		

The following constitutes Amendment No. 5 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 5"). This Amendment No. 5 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein.

This Amendment No. 5 is being filed to reflect a change in beneficial ownership solely as a result of a decrease in the number of outstanding Shares as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on October 25, 2023, and not as a result of an acquisition of Shares by the Reporting Persons.

Item 5. <u>Interest in Securities of the Issuer</u>.

Items 5(a) - (c) are hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

The aggregate percentage of Shares reported owned by each person named herein is based upon 117,571,091 Shares outstanding as of September 30, 2023, as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on October 25, 2023.

A. Newbury Investors

(a) As of the date hereof, Newbury Investors beneficially owned 29,449,997 Shares.

Percentage: Approximately 25.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 29,449,997
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 29,449,997
- (c) Newbury Investors has not entered into any transactions in the Shares in the past 60 days.

B. Sherborne Investors LP

(a) Sherborne Investors LP, as the managing member of Newbury Investors, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the 29,449,997 Shares owned by Newbury Investors.

Percentage: Approximately 25.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 29,449,997
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: $\boldsymbol{0}$
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 29,449,997
- (c) Sherborne Investors LP has not entered into any transactions in the Shares in the past 60 days.

C. Sherborne Investors Management

(a) Sherborne Investors Management, as the investment manager of Newbury Investors, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the 29,449,997 Shares owned by Newbury Investors.

Percentage: Approximately 25.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 29,449,997
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 29,449,997
- (c) Sherborne Investors Management has not entered into any transactions in the Shares in the past 60 days.

D. Sherborne GP

(a) Sherborne GP, as the general partner of Sherborne Investors LP, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the 29,449,997 Shares owned by Newbury Investors.

Percentage: Approximately 25.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 29,449,997
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 29,449,997
- (c) Sherborne GP has not entered into any transactions in the Shares in the past 60 days.

E. Sherborne Management GP

(a) Sherborne Management GP, as the general partner of Sherborne Investors Management, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the 29,449,997 Shares owned by Newbury Investors.

Percentage: Approximately 25.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 29,449,997
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 29,449,997
- (c) Sherborne Management GP has not entered into any transactions in the Shares in the past 60 days.

F. Messrs. Bramson and Welker

(a) Each of Messrs. Bramson and Welker, as a managing director of each of Sherborne GP and Sherborne Management GP, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the 29,449,997 Shares owned by Newbury Investors.

Percentage: Approximately 25.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 29,449,997
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 29,449,997

(c) Messrs. Bramson and Welker have not entered into any transactions in the Shares in the past 60 days.

The filing of this Schedule 13D shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are, for purposes of Section 13(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the beneficial owners of any securities of the Issuer that he or it does not directly own. Each of the Reporting Persons specifically disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein that he or it does not directly own.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of his knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: October 27, 2023

Newbury Investors LLC

By: Sherborne Investors LP,

its managing member

By: Sherborne Investors GP, LLC,

its general partner

By: /s/ Stephen Welker

Name: Stephen Welker Title: Managing Director

Sherborne Investors LP

By: Sherborne Investors GP, LLC,

its general partner

By: /s/ Stephen Welker

Name: Stephen Welker Title: Managing Director

Sherborne Investors Management LP

By: Sherborne Investors Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By: /s/ Stephen Welker

Name: Stephen Welker Title: Managing Director

Sherborne Investors GP, LLC

By: /s/ Stephen Welker

Name: Stephen Welker Title: Managing Director

Sherborne Investors Management GP, LLC

/s/ Stephen Welker By:

Stephen Welker Managing Director Name: Title:

/s/ Edward Bramson

Edward Bramson

/s/ Stephen Welker Stephen Welker